
AGENDA 
ST. CHARLES CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

RAYMOND P. ROGINA, MAYOR 

MONDAY, JULY 20, 2015 – 7:00 P.M. 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

2 E. MAIN STREET 

1. Call to Order.

2. Roll Call.

3. Invocation.

4. Pledge of Allegiance.

5. Presentations:
• Proclamation honoring Nabi Fakroddin’s term with the Zoning Board of Appeals

and his service to the City of St. Charles.

6. Omnibus Vote.  Items with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine matters and will
be enacted by one motion.  There will be no separate discussion on these items unless a
council member/citizen so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the
consent agenda and considered in normal sequence on the agenda.

*7. Motion to accept and place on file minutes of the regular City Council meeting held on 
July 6, 2015, and minutes of the special meeting of the City Council Strategic Plan Work 
Shop held on June 23, 2015. 

*8. Motion to approve and authorize issuance of vouchers from the Expenditure Approval List 
for the period of 06/22/2015 – 07/05/2015 in the amount of $1,637,638.77. 

I.  New Business 

II. Committee Reports

A. Government Operations 
1. Motion to approve a Class B liquor license for The Pride Stores, Inc. d/b/a Urban Counter

to be located in a retail center at 1850 Bricher Road, Unit #, St. Charles (new 
construction). 

2. Motion to approve a Class A1 liquor license for The Pride Stores, Inc. d/b/a The Pride
Beer and Wine Plus Spirits store to be located in a retail center at 1850 Bricher Road, 
Unit #, St. Charles (new construction).  

3. Motion to approve a Class B liquor license for Buona Beef to be located at
 2425 W Main Street, St. Charles, IL (new construction). 

4. Motion to approve a Class B liquor license for Starbucks Coffee #280 located at 101 S 1st

Street, St. Charles. 
   *5. Motion to approve a new Massage Establishment license for Balance Bodyworks Massage 

Business License located at 1120 E Main Street, St. Charles. 
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   *6. Motion to approve a new Massage Establishment license for Bombshell BB Inc. located at 
1W Illinois Street, St. Charles. 

   *7. Motion to approve a new Massage Establishment license for Suzanne Denee Salon & Day 
Spa located at 3861 E Main Street, St. Charles. 

   *8. Motion to deny a Class A1 liquor license for Depot Liquor 2 to be located at 710 S. Third 
Street, St. Charles. 

   *9. Motion to approve funding for the Downtown St. Charles Partnership in the amount of 
$218,500 for Fiscal Year 2015-2016. 

 *10. Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing an Amendment for the City Administrator to 
Execute a Third One-Year Renewal Period and Approving a One-Year Renewal (May 1, 
2015 – April 30, 2016) of the License Agreement By and Between the City of St. Charles 
and the Downtown St. Charles Partnership. 

 *11. Motion to approve funding for the Convention and Visitor’s Bureau funding request of 
$526,500 for FY2015/16. 

 *12. Motion to approve a Resolution of Official Intent Regarding Capital Expenditures to be 
Reimbursed from Proceeds of an Obligation to be Issued by the City of St. Charles, Kane 
and DuPage Counties, Illinois. 

 *13. Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Local Agency 
Functional Overlay (LAFO) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the S. 7th Avenue Resurfacing Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

*14.  Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Surface 
Transportation Program (STP) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the Kautz Road Reconstruction Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

*15. Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Surface 
Transportation Program (STP) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the Ohio Avenue Reconstruction Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

*16. Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Local Agency 
Functional Overlay (LAFO) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the Campton Hills Road Resurfacing Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

*17. Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Local Agency 
Functional Overlay (LAFO) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the Ohio Avenue Resurfacing Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

*18.  Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Local Agency 
Functional Overlay (LAFO) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the Production Drive Resurfacing Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

 *19.  Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application Submittal of a Local Agency 
Functional Overlay (LAFO) Funding Request to the Kane/Kendall Council of Mayors in 
Connection with the S. 3rd Street Resurfacing Project and Execution of all Necessary 
Documents. 

 *20. Motion to accept and place on file minutes of the July 6, 2015 Government Operations 
Committee. 
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B. Government Services 
None 

C. Planning and Development 
  1. Motion to accept and place on file Historic Preservation Resolution No. 7-2015 A 

Resolution Recommending Approval of a Historic Sign Designation (2015 E. Main St. –
Don McCue Chevrolet). 

2. Motion to approve a Resolution designating Historic Signs for Don McCue Chevrolet,
2015 E. Main St.

*3. Motion to accept and place on file Corridor Improvement Commission Resolution 
No. 5-2015 a Resolution Recommending Approval of A Corridor Improvement Grant 
Application (2601 E. Main Street –Warwick Publishing). 

*4. Motion to approve a Corridor Improvement Agreement for 2601 E. Main Street (Warwick 
Publishing). 

*5. Motion to accept and place on file Plan Commission Resolution No. 3-2015 A Resolution 
Recommending Approval of a Preliminary and Final Plat of Subdivision for Pheasant Run 
Crossing (Hilton Garden Inn/DuPage Expo) (Oakbrook Properties, Inc.) 

*6. Motion to approve An Ordinance Granting Approval of a Plat of Vacation and 
Abrogation and a Preliminary and Final Plat of Subdivision for Pheasant Run Crossing. 

D. Executive Session 

• Personnel
• Pending Litigation
• Probable or Imminent Litigation
• Property Acquisition
• Collective Bargaining
• Review of Minutes of Executive Sessions

E. Additional Items from Mayor, Council, Staff, or Citizens 

F. Adjournment 





































_______________________________________ 
Tina Nilles, Deputy City Clerk

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL

_______________________________________ 
Tina Nilles, Deputy City Clerk



CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 6/22/2015 7/5/2015-

7/10/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         83812  165.00 06/25/2015 2652 JOB ANALYSIS

         83812  465.00 06/25/2015 3536 POST OFFER SCREEININGS

 630.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  27.02 06/25/2015 62578/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  3.95 06/25/2015 62590/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83880  16.16 06/25/2015 62596/F SNAP BOLT RNDEYE

-18.42 06/25/2015 62699/F CREDIT INV# F/062698

 28.71DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         84093  299.36 06/25/2015 R103299 INVENTORY ITEMS

 299.36HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 24.92 06/26/2015 ACAN150626135842IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 202.52 06/26/2015 ACAN150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 06/26/2015 ACAN150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 06/26/2015 ADIS150626135842FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 06/26/2015 ADIS150626135842FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 174.45 06/26/2015 ADIS150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 24.28 06/26/2015 ADIS150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 06/26/2015 AHIC150626135842FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 06/26/2015 AHIC150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 06/26/2015 AHIC150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 06/26/2015 APAC150626135842FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 06/26/2015 APAC150626135842FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 102.08 06/26/2015 APAC150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 48.60 06/26/2015 APAC150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 06/26/2015 ASPE150626135842FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 06/26/2015 ASPE150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 17.04 06/26/2015 ASPE150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 60.90 06/26/2015 AVOL150626135842FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 126.14 06/26/2015 AVOL150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 72.82 06/26/2015 AVOL150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,175.79AFLAC Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         84287  114.70 07/02/2015 F940010993A EXT INSPECTION FS#1

         83927 -114.70 07/02/2015 F9400109993 SVC 5-18-15

         83927 -114.70 07/02/2015 F9400109993 SVC 5-18-15

-114.70CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         83907  213.00 06/25/2015 30434-1173 SVCS JULY THRU SEPT 2015

 213.00ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         84361  1,606.78 06/25/2015 309868 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84419  908.95 07/02/2015 310030 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,515.73ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         83737  449.60 07/02/2015 101466 V#1774 RO#52649

         83737  571.04 07/02/2015 101491 V#1774 RO#52649

         83737  42.16 07/02/2015 101494 V#1790 RO#52662

         83737  85.23 07/02/2015 163831 V#1727 RO#52685

 1,148.03AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      205 AT&T

 1,483.07 07/02/2015 AMER-21-201505-08-0089 4/28/15 DAMAGE CABLE

 1,483.07AT&T Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 07/01/2015 3432514 MONTHLY BILLING JULY 2015

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      245 AQUASCAPE INC

         84447  759.99 06/25/2015 P062436700011 20003 PUMP AQUASCAPE 450 GPH

 759.99AQUASCAPE INC Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         80859  3,020.00 06/25/2015 15-123F SVC 1410 DEAN ST

         80859  3,908.36 07/02/2015 15-303F SVC 345 PERSIMMON
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 6,928.36ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         84491  5,268.20 06/25/2015 1330201506 POSTAGE CHRGS - MAY 2015

         84491  1,897.82 06/25/2015 19189 PRINTING CHRGS - MAY 2015

 7,166.02ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         84207  2,359.50 07/02/2015 22939 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84218  97.50 06/25/2015 22940 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84320  621.72 07/02/2015 22941 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,078.72ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 64.00 06/25/2015 060815 SUB 2 VLAN 247

 64.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83738  3,133.04 07/02/2015 055049 FLEET VEH 1962 RO52561

 3,133.04AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      300 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC

 81.00 06/25/2015 061915DM AWWA MBSHP - D MARTIN

 81.00 06/25/2015 061915TW AWWA MBSHP - T WRIGHT

 162.00AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         84259  68.77 07/02/2015 9040411342 CYLINDER RENTAL

 68.77AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         84316  1,856.56 06/25/2015 10413 REPAIR 2010 FORD CRWN VIC

         84407  210.00 07/02/2015 STORAGE STORAGE FEE

 2,066.56STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         83719  81.50 06/25/2015 22725 SVC S TYLER RD

         83719  47.50 06/25/2015 22726 SVC 901 KING EDWARD AVE

         83719  705.00 06/25/2015 22727 SVC 1824 RIVERSIDE/RT 25

 834.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         84374  62.99 06/25/2015 00199520 REFRESHMENTS - FD

 62.99BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      372 BLUFF CITY MATERIALS

         84041  111.00 06/25/2015 13674 DUMPING CHRGS

         84041  74.00 06/25/2015 14154 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         84041  259.00 06/25/2015 14155 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         84041  185.00 06/25/2015 14156 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         84041  185.00 06/25/2015 14596 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         84041  74.00 07/02/2015 14597 MIXED LOAD DUMP

         84041  222.00 07/02/2015 14849 MIXED LOAD DUMP

 1,110.00BLUFF CITY MATERIALS Total

      385 ELIOT BRADDY

 93.90 06/25/2015 061015 SAMS CLUB 6-10-15 JEANS

 93.90ELIOT BRADDY Total

      424 ATLAN TECH RESELLERS INC

         84406  186.48 07/02/2015 277483 DUPLEX CABLES

 186.48ATLAN TECH RESELLERS INC Total

      464 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE

         83830  1,224.05 06/25/2015 543282 ROAD SVC WO#000598

 1,224.05TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  83.46 06/25/2015 344226590 UNIFORM SVC

         83739  83.46 07/02/2015 344229944 UNIFORM SVC

 166.92CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 675.00 06/25/2015 334922 BAIL BOND - S KANO

 675.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

         84380  759.29 07/02/2015 IN01498499 INVENTORY ITEMS

 759.29THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      555 COM ED

         84513  9,131.16 07/02/2015 1055-8386-8386 YEARLY FEE WEST CHICAGO 8386
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 9,131.16COM ED Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 56.30 06/26/2015 CCCA150626135842FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 06/26/2015 CCCA150626135842HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.00 06/26/2015 CCCA150626135842IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 06/26/2015 CCCA150626135842PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 2.77 06/26/2015 CCCA150626135842PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         84074  2,505.35 06/25/2015 VS60565 WHATSUP PREMINUM SUPPORT

         84276  173.84 06/25/2015 VX52594 ZEBRA BATT ELIM KIT

 2,679.19CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 6.34 06/25/2015 061615FD SVC6-23 THRU 7-22-15

 147.85 07/02/2015 062115 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 7/27/15

 154.19COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         84422  381.50 07/02/2015 SR107571 RADIOS/INSTALL

 381.50COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      603 COPS INC

         84188  228.38 07/02/2015 14507 JACKET/BELT KEEPER/HANDCUFFS

 228.38COPS INC Total

      622 ERIC CREIGHTON

 376.30 07/02/2015 062615 PER DIEM ESRI USER CONF JULY

 376.30ERIC CREIGHTON Total

      641 CURRIE MOTORS

         83678  53,954.00 07/02/2015 E3621 2016 FORD EXPLORERS - PD

 53,954.00CURRIE MOTORS Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83740  845.60 06/25/2015 150109 VEH#1706 - 25 SURFACE HAMMERS

         83740  388.60 06/25/2015 150110 REPAIR VERMEER GRINDER #2025

         83740  889.70 06/25/2015 150112 REPAIR - TRAILER #2013

         83740  455.60 07/02/2015 150119 SVC ENGINE 103
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         83740  1,962.40 07/02/2015 150122 SVC FOR TRAILER 2150

 4,541.90CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

 81.00 07/02/2015 061915 POLICE SUBSCRIPTION 9-5-15

 81.00PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      653 W S DARLEY & CO

         84342  104.49 07/02/2015 17194801 EXPANSION RINGS/GASKETS

 104.49W S DARLEY & CO Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         83987  560.10 06/25/2015 887100 INVENTORY ITEMS

 560.10DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      673 DENICE BROGAN

 80.90 06/25/2015 6192015 BOOK CLUB MEALS JUNE 2015

 80.90DENICE BROGAN Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         83932  7,251.40 06/25/2015 7592 SVCS 5-6 THRU 5-21-15

         83932  3,689.40 06/25/2015 7593 SVCS 6-1 THRU 6-5-15

 10,940.80DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83741  4.69 07/02/2015 378961 V#1895 RO#52622

 4.69DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         84408  350.00 07/02/2015 123659 PARKING DECKS = RIVERFEST

 350.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83881  173.25 06/25/2015 2015-1513 MOUNTED BRASS TRUMPET

         83774  636.58 07/02/2015 2015-1522 BADGES/NAME TAG/TIE BAR

 809.83EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         84208  1,884.95 06/25/2015 D984765 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84249  429.38 06/25/2015 D993505 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84128  1,794.00 06/25/2015 E001145 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         84208  1,440.00 06/25/2015 E011973 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84351  44.65 07/02/2015 E037211 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84219  3,780.00 06/25/2015 E041339 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84397  112.00 06/25/2015 E053909 INVENTORY ITEMS

 9,484.98HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         83628  2,556.00 06/24/2015 2852621-01 INVENTORY ITEM

         84209  947.43 06/24/2015 2888529-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,503.43HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         84322  196.40 06/25/2015 577550 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84382  228.49 07/02/2015 5779692 INVENTORY ITEMS

 424.89ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         76065  13,000.00 07/02/2015 56462 SVCS THRU 5-20-15

 13,000.00ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         84275  581.64 06/25/2015 909452233 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84398  235.04 06/25/2015 909528416 INVENTORY ITEMS

 816.68BORDER STATES Total

      833 E&T GLASS & MIRROR

         84240  40.00 06/25/2015 A0091174 WHITE ACRYLIC LENS

         84368  70.00 07/02/2015 A0091252 WHITE ACRYLIC LENS

 110.00E&T GLASS & MIRROR Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 40.15 07/02/2015 5-067-37855 SHIPPING

 40.15FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      861 LISA FERGUSON

 514.67 07/02/2015 063015 UNIFORM DUTY WEAPON

 514.67LISA FERGUSON Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 334.55 06/26/2015 FP1%150626135842FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 832.45 06/26/2015 FRP2150626135842FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 15,359.35 06/26/2015 FRPN150626135842FD   0 Fire Pension

 16,526.35FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         83743  128.73 07/02/2015 63055 RECESSED INTERIOR DOME

 128.73FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      905 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC

         84295  360.27 06/25/2015 04161738 NEW SOLENOIDS

 360.27FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC Total

      906 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

         84367  287.50 07/02/2015 757396-00 TREE ANCHOR KIT

 287.50FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC Total

      908 FOSTER COACH SALES INC

         84282  69.96 06/25/2015 6811 REAR EXPANSION VALVE

 69.96FOSTER COACH SALES INC Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

         83827  1,395.00 07/02/2015 9429 MAINTENANCE - 2 OF 5

 1,395.00FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         84272  675.00 07/02/2015 917399 REPLACE WTR FLOW SWTCH

 675.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

-29.42 06/25/2015 003625189 CRED INV#003546193

         84350  607.91 06/25/2015 003635273 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79535  106.51 07/02/2015 003661787 PRO TAC HL USB

 685.00GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 198.13 06/25/2015 IN11189250 SVC MAY 2015

 13.48 07/02/2015 IN11201960 SVC 5-8 THRU 6-9-15

 211.61GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY

         84203  6,984.40 06/25/2015 9405769 COMPOSITE SAMPLER
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 6,984.40HACH COMPANY Total

     1031 HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC

         84308  1,887.00 06/25/2015 000020150572 SVCS THRU MAY 2015

 1,887.00HAMPTON LENZINI & RENWICK INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,404.00 06/26/2015 UNF 150626135842FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,404.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1097 WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO

         84402  300.00 07/02/2015 95169F FLAT BAR SHIMS

 300.00WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         83776  130.00 07/02/2015 111153 SVC 5-15 THRU 6-11-15

         83859  100.00 07/02/2015 111154 SPEC EVENT 5-25-15

 230.00HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         84506  179.90 07/02/2015 518041027000 COFFEE FOR FINANCE DEPT

 179.90CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1111 STEVEN HUFFMAN

 847.38 07/02/2015 063015 UNIFORM DUTY WEAPON

 847.38STEVEN HUFFMAN Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 154.18 06/26/2015 UNE 150626135842PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 625.64 06/26/2015 UNEW150626135842PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 779.82IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 341.80 06/26/2015 062615 PLAN 109830 ICMA PAYROLL

 140.29 06/26/2015 C401150626135842CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 396.62 06/26/2015 C401150626135842CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 373.59 06/26/2015 C401150626135842FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 502.16 06/26/2015 C401150626135842FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 139.56 06/26/2015 C401150626135842HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 337.49 06/26/2015 C401150626135842IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 672.32 06/26/2015 C401150626135842PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 811.44 06/26/2015 C401150626135842PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 140.29 06/26/2015 E401150626135842CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 396.62 06/26/2015 E401150626135842CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 373.59 06/26/2015 E401150626135842FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 502.16 06/26/2015 E401150626135842FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 139.56 06/26/2015 E401150626135842HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 337.49 06/26/2015 E401150626135842IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 672.32 06/26/2015 E401150626135842PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 811.44 06/26/2015 E401150626135842PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,346.15 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,858.00 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 22,850.00 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,292.31 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 480.00 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,475.94 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 20,182.78 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 6,693.07 06/26/2015 ICMA150626135842PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 197.29 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 407.84 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,836.28 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 690.96 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,704.17 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,545.45 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 994.36 06/26/2015 ICMP150626135842PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 06/26/2015 ROTH150626135842FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 06/26/2015 ROTH150626135842HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 490.00 06/26/2015 ROTH150626135842PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 576.67 06/26/2015 ROTH150626135842PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 06/26/2015 RTHA150626135842CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 261.00 06/26/2015 RTHA150626135842FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 06/26/2015 RTHA150626135842HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 06/26/2015 RTHA150626135842IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 25.00 06/26/2015 RTHA150626135842PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 972.31 06/26/2015 RTHA150626135842PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 160.03 06/26/2015 RTHP150626135842FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 97.72 06/26/2015 RTHP150626135842PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 28.94 06/26/2015 RTHP150626135842PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 73,767.31ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1140 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC

         84418  505.41 07/02/2015 289895307 BOTTLES - WATER LAB SAMPLES

 505.41IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     1143 ID ENHANCEMENTS INC

         84383  91.00 07/02/2015 2015-509677 INVENTORY ITEMS

 91.00ID ENHANCEMENTS INC Total

     1157 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

 192.70 07/02/2015 VN151872232 TOLLWAY VIOLATIONS FLEET

 192.70ILLINOIS TOLLWAY Total

     1168 IL FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC

         83374  975.00 06/25/2015 17070 9-15= GRESSER, TARRO, MAUTHE

 975.00IL FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         83984  95.64 06/25/2015 P55218 INVENTORY ITEMS

 95.64INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         84307  1,022.55 06/25/2015 60311126 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,022.55INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1245 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL

 180.00 06/25/2015 080615 PROGRAM - TUNGARE/O'ROURKE

 180.00INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL Total

     1247 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC

 435.00 07/02/2015 063015 IEDC COURSE DENVER/CO AUG

 435.00INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

         83778  200.00 07/02/2015 061215 MAY SERVICES 2015

 200.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         83878  22,440.00 06/30/2015 49671 JUNE BRUSH REMOVAL 2015

 22,440.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT
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         84142  99.50 06/25/2015 12138 BSNS CARDS - P HOPKINS

 99.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1463 LINA

         83849  9,538.88 07/02/2015 063015 GROUP PREMIUM JUNE 2015

 9,538.88LINA Total

     1464 ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MGMT INC

         84289  4,950.00 07/02/2015 36362 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,950.00ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MGMT INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         83730  45.54 06/25/2015 01349 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83749  214.43 06/25/2015 01443A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  286.87 06/25/2015 02005 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  26.53 06/25/2015 02584 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  18.98 07/02/2015 02770B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         84232  63.81 07/02/2015 02825C MISC PAINT SUPPLIES

         83730  83.26 06/25/2015 02836B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  22.95 06/25/2015 02840A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83779  252.59 06/25/2015 02898A MISC SUPPLIES - PD

         83779  9.47 06/25/2015 02899C MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 1,024.43LOWES Total

     1530 MARTAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

         84166  134,370.00 06/22/2015 11636 STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT

 134,370.00MARTAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         83790  50.00 06/25/2015 19936 TOW V#1789 RO#52612

         84379  69.00 07/02/2015 19960 V#1767 TOWING

         84428  50.00 07/02/2015 19976 TOW V#1774 RO#52685

 169.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         84288  1,169.96 06/25/2015 A42235 REPLACEMENT CHOP SAW

 1,169.96MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1554 EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS

         84153  660.00 07/02/2015 30439833 FORKLIFT TRAINING
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 660.00EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS Total

     1556 NIKOS TOOLS LLC

         84294  18.09 06/25/2015 85020 MISC FLEET SUPPLIES

 18.09NIKOS TOOLS LLC Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         84031  55.76 07/02/2015 01357974 INVENTORY ITEMS

 55.76MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 07/02/2015 0313379-IN SVCS 6-15 THRU 7-14-15

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

 60.00 06/25/2015 2253 BOARD MTG 5-28-15

 60.00METRO WEST COG Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 858.00 06/26/2015 UNP 150626135842PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 115.50 06/26/2015 UNPS150626135842PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 973.50METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1625 MID AMERICAN WATER INC

         84324  57.00 07/02/2015 114168A INVENTORY ITEMS

 57.00MID AMERICAN WATER INC Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         83745  300.58 06/25/2015 69028989 AIR TANK ASSEMBLY/PRESS VALVE

         83745  77.22 06/25/2015 69076935 PARTS - FLEET V#1962

         83745  115.09 06/25/2015 69082270 MISC PARTS - FLEET

         83745  222.02 07/02/2015 69141714 SYNCHRO VALVE

         83745  91.96 07/02/2015 69151938 AIR TANK V#1946

-300.58 06/25/2015 69270624 CRED AIR TANK/PRESS REDCG VLV

 506.29FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1650 MITCHELL1

         84411  1,728.00 06/25/2015 39348154 PRODEMAND

 1,728.00MITCHELL1 Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         84285  1,165.00 06/25/2015 0003397027 LASER PRINTER

         84075  3,055.00 07/02/2015 0003398956 HP STORAGE WORKS

 4,220.00MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         83748  64.96 06/25/2015 5299285 ELEC PLOW LIGHT RELAY

         83748  903.57 07/02/2015 5299876 PARTS FLEET DEPT

 968.53MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 06/26/2015 NCP2150626135842PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 06/26/2015 NCP2150626135842PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         84178  474.92 07/02/2015 05F0122067317 WATER BILLING MAY/JUNE 2015

 474.92NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1714 MICHAEL NEUMAIER

 41.75 06/25/2015 062015 EMS LICENSE

 41.75MICHAEL NEUMAIER Total

     1741 NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE

         84291  125.00 07/02/2015 506521 IND DEV ECON DEV PUBLICATIONS

 125.00NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE Total

     1745 NICOR

 2,416.00 06/25/2015 0929 6 JUN 22 2015 BILLING THRU 6/22/15

 37.57 06/25/2015 1000 4 JUN 22 2015 BILLING THRU 6/19/15

 42.38 06/25/2015 1829 0 JUN 22 2015 BILLING THRU 6-19-15

 918.64 06/25/2015 7652 0 JUN 22 2015 BILLING THRU 6-19-15

 2,649.69 06/25/2015 8317 9 JUN 23 2015 BILLING THRU 6/16/15

 108.18 06/25/2015 9226 2 JUN 22 2015 BILLING THRU 6-19-15

 6,172.46NICOR Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         83919  108.00 06/25/2015 24757 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  49.00 07/02/2015 24934 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  149.00 06/25/2015 25111 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  153.00 07/02/2015 251374 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  108.00 07/02/2015 25215 UNIFORMS - FD
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         83919  198.00 07/02/2015 E 24759 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  138.00 06/25/2015 E 24900 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  128.00 07/02/2015 E 24944 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  60.00 07/02/2015 E 25129 UNIFORMS - FD

 1,091.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1790 MATT O'ROURKE

 473.20 07/02/2015 063015 AIRLINE TICKETS ICSC DENVER/CO

 473.20MATT O'ROURKE Total

     1791 OSMOSE UTLITIES SERVICES INC

         84068  4,177.64 06/25/2015 7UB-0180775 BARE GROUND SUBSTATION SPRAY

 4,177.64OSMOSE UTLITIES SERVICES INC Total

     1794 OUTSIDE PLANT DAMAGE

         84417  1,334.97 07/02/2015 44839 RPR-COMCAST LN-2804 RYL LYTHM

 1,334.97OUTSIDE PLANT DAMAGE Total

     1816 DAN PAULETTE

 29.69 07/02/2015 062515 SPORTSMAN'S GUIDE 6-21-15

 29.69DAN PAULETTE Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,984.48 06/26/2015 PLP2150626135842PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 17,023.17 06/26/2015 PLPN150626135842PD   0 Police Pension

 19,007.65POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 28.98 06/26/2015 PPLS150626135842FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 189.90 06/26/2015 PPLS150626135842PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 22.08 06/26/2015 PPLS150626135842PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 240.96LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         83754  133.18 06/25/2015 856930 MISC PARTS - FLEET

         83754  48.93 07/02/2015 857128 MISC PARTS - FLEET

         84057  28.69 07/02/2015 857148 1/2 X 1 1/2 MACH HOIST EYEBOLT

         83754  19.07 07/02/2015 857229 BOOT FOR SOCKET/SNAP SPRINGS

 229.87PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT
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 26.76 06/26/2015 POPT150626135842FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         83992  69.00 07/02/2015 17748 INVENTORY ITEMS

 69.00QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         83781  184.73 07/02/2015 80832 UNIT 27 REPAIR

 184.73RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         83828  460.00 07/02/2015 136936 2015 SPRING - TURN ON

 460.00RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         84195  3,036.04 06/25/2015 I-95621-0 SWITCH/FITTINGS

 3,036.04RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         84325  659.50 06/25/2015 2028971 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84385  183.72 07/02/2015 2028994 INVENTORY ITEMS

 843.22RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         83858  38.53 07/02/2015 100984-3 TRIMMER RENTAL

         83858  92.00 07/02/2015 101587-3 RENTAL WASHER RTRND 6-12-15

 130.53RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

         84386  120.00 07/02/2015 612746-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 120.00RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         84412  420.00 06/25/2015 123523 LABOR CUSHION COVER

 420.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2023 KEN ROBINSON

 356.32 06/25/2015 061815 BLAIN'S FARM/FLEET 6-18-15

 356.32KEN ROBINSON Total
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     2028 DAVE ROD

 51.37 06/25/2015 061615A BLUETOOTH USB

 51.37DAVE ROD Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         84025  794.10 06/25/2015 640031743 INVENTORY ITEMS

 794.10POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2033 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE

         83523  795.00 06/25/2015 2015-285 REHAK,VOELSCH,GOSSER 5-28~29

         84292  265.00 06/25/2015 2015-285A CLASS 5-28~29 PETERSON

         84434  325.00 07/02/2015 2015-295 CLASS-GALLIANO 6-1 ~ 6-5-15

         82477  870.00 07/02/2015 2015-302 CLASS BYRNE & KESSLER

 2,255.00VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE Total

     2043 BRETT RUNKLE

 20.15 07/02/2015 063015 REIMBURSE GASOLINE

 20.15BRETT RUNKLE Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 2,118.44 07/02/2015 070115 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2015

 2,118.44SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2084 SCHULHOF COMPANY

         83894  64.43 07/02/2015 2884694 PLUMBING SUPPLIES

 64.43SCHULHOF COMPANY Total

     2086 SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS

         84269  150.00 06/25/2015 42471-650377 REPLACEMENT BATTERY KIT

 150.00SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         83759  336.69 07/02/2015 0091662 MOTOR FAN ASSEMBLY

         83759  1,440.35 07/02/2015 0091701 PARTS FOR FLEET

 1,777.04SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         83387  1,495.00 06/25/2015 5895 SVC TRAINING/FACILITIES SHOP

         83674  2,144.00 06/25/2015 5900 INSTALL SPIRAL DUCT

         84432  658.88 07/02/2015 S52657 NEW FAN MOTOR - CITY HALL
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 4,297.88SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         83906  80.61 06/25/2015 3885-5 PAINT SUPPLIES

 80.61SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2139 SHELTER BOX USA INC

 22.00 07/02/2015 062615 GIVING FRIDAY DONATIONS

 22.00SHELTER BOX USA INC Total

     2150 SIKICH

         82535  7,114.50 06/25/2015 222288 PROJECT BILLING THRU 5/15/15

 7,114.50SIKICH Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         83943  103.50 07/02/2015 184361 ICE DELIVERY

 103.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         84016  822.50 06/25/2015 2319 SVC  FOR WO#02571

         84016  315.00 06/25/2015 2324 STUMP GRIND FOR PROSL 3011

         84016  1,462.50 07/02/2015 2332 SVC 405 7TH STREET

         84016  315.00 06/25/2015 3011 STUMP GRINDS

         84016  315.00 06/25/2015 3011 STUMP GRINDS

         84016 -315.00 06/25/2015 3011 STUMP GRINDS

         84016 -315.00 06/25/2015 3011 STUMP GRINDS

 2,600.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 2,153.75 06/25/2015 6023 SVCS MAY 2015

 2,153.75CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2193 TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS

 315,676.10 06/25/2015 106982A-1 CONTRACT#62410 2 OF 3

 70,139.99 06/25/2015 MFT106982A CONTRACT#62410 2 OF 3

 385,816.09TREASURER STATE OF ILLINOIS Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 50.00 07/02/2015 070115 GIFT CERT AMERICAN IN BLOOM

         84494  5,000.00 06/25/2015 56871 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - CITY
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 5,050.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2227 ST CHARLES FLORIST

         83809  243.65 07/02/2015 0000006 FLOWERS FOR MEMORIALS

 243.65ST CHARLES FLORIST Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 80.19 06/30/2015 3-31-31065-6-1-0515 SVC 4-29 TO 5-28-15

 110.00 06/30/2015 3-31-31067-2-1-0515 SVC 4-29 TO 5-28-15

 81.67 06/30/2015 3-31-31068-0-2-0515 SVC 4-29 TO 5-28-15

 271.86CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         84290  243.92 06/25/2015 393234 INK COLOR CARTRIDGES

         84387  122.35 07/02/2015 393582 INVENTORY ITEMS

 366.27SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

-9,992.00 06/25/2015 S004904137.008 CREDIT INV S004904137.004

         83389  475.20 06/25/2015 S005000906.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83563  8,250.00 06/25/2015 S005024269.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84003  143.88 06/25/2015 S005036791.005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84003  237.60 06/25/2015 S005036791.006 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83994  377.64 06/25/2015 S005037940.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83994  2,144.33 06/25/2015 S005037940.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84111  11.55 06/25/2015 S005046742.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83895  13.51 06/25/2015 S005049317.001 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

         84212  1,215.75 06/25/2015 S005053798.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84327  445.50 06/25/2015 S005055590.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84388  1,344.35 07/02/2015 S005065131.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84388  165.96 07/02/2015 S005065131.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84399  57.06 07/02/2015 S005068332.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,890.33STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         83796  155.97 07/02/2015 I1155735 UNIFORM - PD

         83796  85.00 07/02/2015 I1155970 UNIFORMS - PD

         83796  76.00 07/02/2015 I1155970A POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83796  27.00 07/02/2015 I1155983 UNIFORMS - PD

         83796  129.98 07/02/2015 I1156363 UNIFORM SHIRT

19



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 473.95STREICHERS Total

     2293 TAK DRYWALL SPECIALISTS INC

         84401  8,560.00 06/25/2015 25100 WINDOW INSTALL - FS#2

 8,560.00TAK DRYWALL SPECIALISTS INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 151.50 06/26/2015 UNT 150626135842CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 124.00 06/26/2015 UNT 150626135842FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,303.50 06/26/2015 UNT 150626135842PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,579.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         84328  2,390.65 07/02/2015 TP45717 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84389  956.26 07/02/2015 TP46129 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84389  4,429.50 07/02/2015 TP46130 INVENTORY ITEMS

 7,776.413M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         84477  22.46 06/25/2015 1-372471 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES

         83751  167.56 06/25/2015 1-373552 BACKUP CAMERA

         84441  39.19 06/25/2015 1-373653 UNIV COMP TEST

 229.21THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         84310  322.80 06/25/2015 83484 YEILD SIGNS

         84215  1,126.00 06/25/2015 83485 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,448.80TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2357 TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES

         83810  1,875.00 06/25/2015 030615 1ST INSTALL EAP CONTRACT

 1,875.00TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         84391  466.00 06/25/2015 3019525 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84404  143.65 06/25/2015 3019526 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84424  599.34 06/25/2015 3019536 ELECTROSTATIC WILDLIFE SHIELD

         83250  39,131.00 07/02/2015 3019559 INVENTORY ITEMS

 40,339.99UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
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 88.45 06/25/2015 0000650961245 SHIPPING

 97.09 07/02/2015 0000650961255 SHIPPING

 185.54UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         83293  177.57 06/25/2015 664271 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83438  423.63 06/25/2015 664273 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84366  423.94 07/02/2015 666752 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,025.14HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         84306  173.70 06/25/2015 57577 AMERICAN LOCK PADLOCKS

 173.70VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2448 ALEC VONDERLACK

 59.99 07/02/2015 063015 UNIFORM CABELAS LS CREW

 59.99ALEC VONDERLACK Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83974  72.64 06/25/2015 2717800-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         83822  97.26 06/25/2015 2718991-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         83977  37.54 06/25/2015 2719508-0 CREAMERS

         84352  34.35 06/25/2015 2722242-0 FIRST AID KIT

         83974  61.32 06/25/2015 2722488-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         83974  74.46 07/02/2015 2722488-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         84359  42.69 07/02/2015 2723331-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BCE

         83763  75.84 07/02/2015 2723481-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES -ACCT

         84352  56.74 07/02/2015 2725320-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CA

         84352  24.40 07/02/2015 2727438-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CA

         83822  21.98 07/02/2015 2728021-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

 599.22WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  86.00 06/25/2015 131189 TEST-1715,1716,1798,1943

         83832  64.00 06/25/2015 131219 TRUCK TESTING FIRE DEPT

 150.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2476 WASCO NURSERY INC

         84268  548.80 07/02/2015 93456 SWAMP WHITE OAK -  7 STONEWOOD

 548.80WASCO NURSERY INC Total
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     2484 SPX TRANSFORMER SOLUTIONS INC

         84040  1,945.00 07/02/2015 90014666 TRANS MODIF RETRO

 1,945.00SPX TRANSFORMER SOLUTIONS INC Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         83720  5,170.60 06/25/2015 15245 SVCS MAY 2015

         84309  262.50 06/25/2015 15266 SVCS MAY 2015

         84309  1,225.00 06/25/2015 15267 SVCS MAY 2015

         83528  1,662.50 06/25/2015 15268 SVCS MAY 2015

         83463  2,374.00 06/25/2015 15269 SVCS MAY 2015

         80506  1,821.15 07/02/2015 15313 SVCS MAY 2015

         83406  1,348.00 07/02/2015 15314 SVCS MAY 2015

 13,863.75WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         83825  354.44 07/02/2015 N20834 FLEET - PARTS

         83825  354.44 07/02/2015 N20834 FLEET - PARTS

         83825 -354.44 07/02/2015 N20834 FLEET - PARTS

         83825 -354.44 07/02/2015 N20834 FLEET - PARTS

         83825  354.44 06/25/2015 N20834A V#1760 RO#52631

         83825  50.14 07/02/2015 N20960 V#1760 RO#52631

-25.46 06/25/2015 N20972 CRED ORDER#397138 - BULB

 379.12WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2503 INLAND POWER GROUP INC

         84305  283.20 06/25/2015 5508220-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 283.20INLAND POWER GROUP INC Total

     2506 EESCO

         84393  398.00 07/02/2015 028042 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84330  270.00 07/02/2015 032084 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84330  3,175.00 07/02/2015 036200 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83646  14,150.00 07/02/2015 064467 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84019  1,752.00 06/25/2015 999214 PIGTAILS W/SC CONNECTIONS

 19,745.00EESCO Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         84216  911.82 06/25/2015 490362 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84394  225.20 07/02/2015 490563 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84345  1,775.86 07/02/2015 490783 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 2,912.88WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         84299  55.88 06/25/2015 9757528162 HALOGENS

         84347  105.78 06/25/2015 9762360395 INVENTORY ITEMS

 161.66GRAINGER INC Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         84395  427.80 07/02/2015 9001698265 INVENTORY ITEMS

 427.80ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         84371  1,431.00 07/02/2015 229435-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,431.00ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 459.04 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,154.47 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 6,095.54 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,575.18 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 374.34 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,014.49 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,669.96 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,985.70 06/26/2015 ILST150626135842PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 28,328.72ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 1,017.90 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,213.74 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842CD   0 FICA Employee

 471.20 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,968.96 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842FN   0 FICA Employee

 727.40 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,086.66 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,087.27 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842PD   0 FICA Employee

 18,248.83 06/26/2015 FICA150626135842PW   0 FICA Employee

 1,017.90 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,213.74 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842CD   0 FICA Employer

 471.20 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,968.96 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842FN   0 FICA Employer

 727.40 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842HR   0 FICA Employer
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 2,086.66 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,087.27 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842PD   0 FICA Employer

 18,248.83 06/26/2015 FICE150626135842PW   0 FICA Employer

 1,554.24 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,049.14 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 24,532.64 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,671.86 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,111.16 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,356.37 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 29,475.49 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 36,255.05 06/26/2015 FIT 150626135842PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 238.06 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842CA   0 Medicare Employee

 517.71 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,970.73 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842FD   0 Medicare Employee

 694.35 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842FN   0 Medicare Employee

 170.12 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842HR   0 Medicare Employee

 487.99 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,652.09 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842PD   0 Medicare Employee

 4,267.88 06/26/2015 MEDE150626135842PW   0 Medicare Employee

 238.06 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842CA   0 Medicare Employer

 517.71 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,970.73 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842FD   0 Medicare Employer

 694.35 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842FN   0 Medicare Employer

 170.12 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842HR   0 Medicare Employer

 487.99 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,652.09 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842PD   0 Medicare Employer

 4,267.88 06/26/2015 MEDR150626135842PW   0 Medicare Employer

 191,647.73INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 06/25/2015 0000000371506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 06/25/2015 0000000641506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 06/25/2015 0000001351506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 06/25/2015 0000001911506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 06/25/2015 0000001971506261358420 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 06/25/2015 0000002021506261358420 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 06/25/2015 0000002061506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 06/25/2015 0000002921506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 06/25/2015 0000004861506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1
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 334.16 06/25/2015 0000011631506261358420 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,715.00STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 3,642.52 06/22/2015 062215 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 5,197.44 06/29/2015 062915 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 8,839.96DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 168,265.10 06/23/2015 062315 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 168,265.10HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         84331  375.00 06/25/2015 009447 INVENTORY ITEMS

 375.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 06/26/2015 ACCG150626135842FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 06/26/2015 ACCG150626135842FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 06/26/2015 ACCG150626135842IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 173.59 06/26/2015 ACCG150626135842PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 85.54 06/26/2015 ACCG150626135842PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 371.44CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

            35  973.45 07/02/2015 126 LIMESTONE

            35  3,081.74 07/02/2015 127 LIMESTONE

            34  570.00 07/02/2015 128 12 YD DUMP TRAILER

            34  3,705.00 07/02/2015 129 HAUL CLAY/CONCRETE

 8,330.19C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 29,177.34 06/22/2015 36402 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS/FEES

 353.96 06/25/2015 36541 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 29,531.30RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 06/26/2015 LTCI150626135842CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 27.66 06/26/2015 LTCI150626135842HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 89.12GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total
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     2873 CAROLYN SHANNON

 312.50 07/02/2015 062615 NAGW CONFERENCE FEE REIMBURSE

 312.50CAROLYN SHANNON Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         84405  750.00 07/02/2015 2645236 DR SERVER

 750.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2882 HUGO VOGELSANG MASCHINENBAU

         84271  1,034.56 06/25/2015 96942 PUMP LOBE-HIFLO

 1,034.56HUGO VOGELSANG MASCHINENBAU Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         81867  171.00 06/25/2015 T00001193365 DUMPSTER 3-25-15

 171.00ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 1,145.77 06/25/2015 4300-3744M-68 SVCS MAY 2015 MCILVAINE

 1,145.77SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         84360  321.60 07/02/2015 34346/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 321.60HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2901 FLOW TECHNICS INC

         84313  1,127.40 06/25/2015 INV000004514 KINGSWOOD PUMP SERVICED

 1,127.40FLOW TECHNICS INC Total

     2956 LAI LTD

         83872  10,830.00 07/02/2015 15-13046 ROTATING ASSEMBLY

 10,830.00LAI LTD Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 1,000.00 07/02/2015 A25059-1-0515 LEGAL BILLING MAY 2015

 140.00 07/02/2015 A25059-10-0515 LEGAL BILLING MAY 2015

 11,115.92 07/02/2015 A25059-2-0515 LEGAL BILLING MAY 2015

 40.00 07/02/2015 A25059-3-0515 LEAGAL BILLING MAY 2015

 300.00 07/02/2015 A25059-7-0515 LEGAL BILLING MAY 2015

 120.00 07/02/2015 A25059-9-0515 LEGAL BILLING MAY 2015

 12,715.92HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total
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     2979 EARTH PEST CONTROL COMPANY

         84340  1,500.00 06/25/2015 3384 REGULAR SERVICE

 1,500.00EARTH PEST CONTROL COMPANY Total

     2984 APPAREL SEWN RIGHT

         83794  67.95 07/02/2015 IVC9060544 UNIFORM SHIRT/BRAID

 67.95APPAREL SEWN RIGHT Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         84354  400.00 06/25/2015 990008862 SVCS 6-6-15

         84241  25.00 07/02/2015 990008907 SVC CENTURY STATION 6-11-15

 425.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3020 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC

         83274  1,315.99 06/25/2015 3121645 FR SCNDRY FALL ARREST/LINEMN

 1,315.99TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         83758  328.85 06/25/2015 98208172 PARTS V#1798 RO#52557

         83758  415.50 07/02/2015 98325621 FLEET DEPT REPAIR

 744.35RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         83734  120.00 06/25/2015 10035 CAR WASHES - PD

 120.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3122 GREEN ZONE MAINTENANCE SERVICE

 2,550.00 06/25/2015 92419REV VENDOR SOFTWARE ERROR

 2,550.00GREEN ZONE MAINTENANCE SERVICE Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

         84265  809.91 07/02/2015 B03560353 ADOBE CLOUD FOR TEAMS

 809.91SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 06/26/2015 0000005541506261358420 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         83948  3,380.00 07/02/2015 CP03556 SVC BED MAINT 2 OF 7 PYMNTS

         84487  395.03 06/25/2015 CP03664 MOWING - 2508 MUIRFIELD CT
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         83948  6,161.47 07/02/2015 CP03736 INSTALL MULCH 6-11-15

 9,936.50CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3182 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC

            40  756.00 06/25/2015 560724 READY MIX

            40  815.00 06/25/2015 562641 REDY MIX

            40  648.00 07/02/2015 563382 READY MIX

 2,219.00OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         84341  385.00 06/25/2015 4269 INSTALL OUTLET

         83834  220.00 07/02/2015 4276 SVC KINGSWOOD LIFT STATION

 605.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3210 DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO

         84318  350.00 07/02/2015 052415A LAYOUT OF 2015 JULY NEWLETTER

 350.00DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO Total

     3257 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC

         83764  787.80 06/25/2015 43300608 SVCS WEEK END 6-19-15

 787.80ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         83923  350.40 06/25/2015 5/1/2015 SVCS MAY 2015

 350.40BEST DOCTORS INC Total

     3280 PLANET DEPOS LLC

         84163  490.00 06/25/2015 103243 SVCS 5-28-15

 490.00PLANET DEPOS LLC Total

     3288 FGM ARCHITECTS INC

         82785  14,452.00 07/02/2015 15-1994-01-3 SVCS MAY 2015

 14,452.00FGM ARCHITECTS INC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 2.84 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 54.95 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 164.86 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 31.50 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 7.38 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 44.83 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax
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 144.35 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 237.68 06/26/2015 VSP 150626135842PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 688.39VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3317 TEREX UTILITIES INC

         84532  3,988.37 07/02/2015 405908 ROAD SERVICE

 3,988.37TEREX UTILITIES INC Total

     3327 HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD

         83929  3,333.00 06/25/2015 88904 JUNE 2015 CONSULTING

         83929  3,333.00 06/25/2015 88905 JULY 2015 CONSULTING

         83929  3,333.00 06/25/2015 97881 MAY 2015 CONSULTING

 9,999.00HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD Total

     3336 NETWORKFLEET INC

         83703  876.15 06/25/2015 INV0030983 INITIAL 5 PILOT ITEMS

 876.15NETWORKFLEET INC Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 6,031.42 06/23/2015 R20150131049 FLEXIBLE SPENDING

 3,695.47 06/30/2015 R20150142931 FLEXIBLE SPENDING

 9,726.89WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3354 DITCH WITCH OF ILLINOIS INC

         83954  79,685.71 06/25/2015 ESA001499-1 TRENCHER

 79,685.71DITCH WITCH OF ILLINOIS INC Total

     3359 ZORO TOOLS INC

         84378  732.15 07/02/2015 INV1130057 ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND

         84378  829.77 07/02/2015 INV1130347 ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND FOOD GRADE

         84378  65.08 07/02/2015 INV1130688 ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND

 1,627.00ZORO TOOLS INC Total

     3377 ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY INC

         84284  252.00 06/25/2015 00703649 STEEL CYLINDER

 252.00ILMO PRODUCTS COMPANY INC Total

     3378 PREMIERE SPEAKERS BUREAU INC

         84373  3,250.00 06/25/2015 65311-06-25-15 SPEAKER FEE DEPOSIT

         84373  3,250.00 06/25/2015 67796-06-25-15 SPEAKER FEE DEPOSIT
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 6,500.00PREMIERE SPEAKERS BUREAU INC Total

999000493 JOHN KUNZER

 4,749.00 06/25/2015 2422 CORR IMPROVE 2422 W MAIN

 4,749.00JOHN KUNZER Total

999000494 CNS HOSPICE

 25.00 06/25/2015 061915 MEMORIAL DONATION

 25.00CNS HOSPICE Total

999000495 MICHAEL RAYMOND CONSTRUCTION

 1,148.56 06/25/2015 2015PR003 CLOSE DEF ACCT = WOODWARD CT

 1,148.56MICHAEL RAYMOND CONSTRUCTION Total

999000496 GLAZIER CORPORATION

 929.60 06/25/2015 2015PR005 CLOSE DEF ACCT 3875 E MAIN ST

 929.60GLAZIER CORPORATION Total

 1,637,638.77Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Title: Motion to approve a Resolution designating Historic Signs for 

Don McCue Chevrolet, 2015 E. Main St.  

Presenter: Rita Tungare 

Please check appropriate box: 

Government Operations Government Services 

Planning & Development X City Council (7/20/15) 

Estimated Cost: Budgeted:     YES NO 

If NO, please explain how item will be funded: 

Executive Summary: 

The Zoning Ordinance requires all existing signs to be brought into conformance with current sign 

standards. 

The ordinance provides for signs that meet certain criteria to be designated as “historic signs.” The 

“historic sign” designation simply allows a non-conforming sign that has been found to meet the 

applicable criteria to remain in place as it currently exists. (The designation does not prevent the sign 

from being removed in the future). 

Existing signs for the Arcada Theatre and Zimmerman Ford were designated as “historic signs” when 

the Zoning Ordinance was adopted by the City Council in 2006. The signs for St. Charles Bowl, 

Kevin’s Service Station, and Second St. Tavern (Old Style Sign) were designated historic signs in 

2014. 

Don McCue Chevrolet, Inc., 2015 E. Main St., has requested a historic sign designation for three (3) of 

their freestanding signs and has submitted documentation to substantiate that the signs meet the 

applicable criteria. The ordinance calls for the Historic Commission to provide a recommendation to 

the City Council on whether the standards to designate a historic sign have been met.  

The Historic Commission has found that the sign meets the applicable standards and has recommended 

approval of the Historic Sign designation. 

On 7/13/15, Planning & Development Committee recommended approval of the Historic Sign 

designations for Don McCue Chevrolet by a vote of 8-ays to 1-nay.  

Attachments: (please list) 

A Resolution designating Historic Signs for Don McCue Chevrolet, 2015 E. Main St. 

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain): 

Motion to approve a Resolution designating Historic Signs for Don McCue Chevrolet, 2015 E. Main 

St.  

For office use only: Agenda Item Number: IIC2
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